

*original*

**FILED**  
SID J. WHITE

JUL 14 1986

CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By \_\_\_\_\_  
Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MANATEE COUNTY, )  
 )  
 Appellant, )  
 )  
 v. )  
 )  
 FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, )  
 )  
 Appellee. )

Case No. 68,657

On Appeal From The Florida Public Service Commission

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE  
GENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

James V. Carideo  
Vice President-General Counsel  
Thomas R. Parker  
Associate General Counsel  
P.O. Box 110 MC 7  
Tampa, Florida 33601  
(813) 224-4001

Attorneys for General  
Telephone Company of Florida

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Citations.....	ii
I. Introduction.....	1
II. Statement of the Case and Facts.....	3
A. GTFL Statement of Facts.....	3
B. GTFL Additions to Manatee County's Statement of Facts.....	6
III. Summary of Argument.....	10
IV. Argument.....	11
A. The Order of the Public Service Commission is supported by competent and substantial evidence and this Court cannot substitute its opinion for that of the Commission.....	11
B. The Public Service Commission's ultimate finding that the concerns of Manatee County are not a function of telephone exchanges is a correct interpretation of Section 364.14(2) Fla. Stat. (1985).....	13
V. Conclusion.....	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases:</u>	
<u>Citizens v. Public Service Commission,</u> 425 So.2d 534 (Fla. 1982).....	12
<u>Citizens v. Public Service Commission,</u> 435 So.2d 784 (Fla. 1983).....	12
<u>Citizens v. Public Service Commission,</u> 448 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1984).....	12
<u>Citizens of Florida v. Hawkins</u> 356 So.2d 254 (Fla. 1978).....	11
<u>City of Cape Coral v. GAC Utilities, Inc., of Florida</u> 281 So.2d 493 (Fla. 1973).....	13
<u>City of Plant City v. Mayo,</u> 337 So.2d 966, 974 (Fla. 1976).....	11
<u>City of West Palm Beach v. Florida Public Service</u> <u>Commission, 224 So.2d 322 (Fla. 1969).....</u>	13
<u>De Groot v. Sheffield, 95 So.2d 912, 916 (Fla. 1957).....</u>	11
<u>Duval Utility Company v. Florida Public Service</u> <u>Commission, 380 So.2d 1028, 1031 (Fla. 1980).....</u>	11
<u>General Telephone Company of Florida v. Florida Public</u> <u>Service Commission, 446 So.2d 1063, 1067 (Fla. 1984).....</u>	12
<u>Gulf Power Company v. Florida Public Service Commission,</u> 453 So.2d 799, 803 (Fla. 1984).....	12
<u>Shevin v. Yarborough, 274 So.2d 505 (Fla. 1973).....</u>	12
<u>State, Department of Transportation v. Mayo,</u> 354 So.2d 359, 361 (Fla. 1977).....	13
 <u>Florida Statutes:</u>	
Section 364.14(2) Fla. Stat. (1985).....	2, 13
